
FAYETTE COUNTY STATE COURT ORDINANCE ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR HONORABLE JASON B. THOMPSON

September 04, 2025 01:00PM

Judge: JASON B THOMPSON

1.) 2024SN-0210 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY  MCMILLAN Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/30/2024
Count 1.) VIOLATION/UNSAFE DECK/MUST APPEAR 8/15/2024

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) 2025SN-0027 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAMIKA  TAYLOR Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 1/15/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL/OKAY TO PAY 12/5/2024

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-5TH CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) 2025SN-0028 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAMIKA  TAYLOR Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 1/15/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL(X2)/OKAY TO PAY 12/19/2024

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-5TH CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) 2025SN-0030 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. IRA NELL  HELTON Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 1/28/2025
Count 1.) UNCLEAN/UNSANITARY PROPERTY/MUST

APPEAR
1/5/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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5.) 2025SN-0039 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAMIKA  TAYLOR Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 2/4/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL/MUST APPEAR 1/24/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-5TH CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) 2025SN-0062 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FISAL ALI RAZAVI GHAVAMZADEH Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 3/19/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF SETBACK NOT TO BE

ENCROACHED UPON/MUST APPEAR
3/8/2025

Count 2.) VIOLATION OF RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES & THEIR USES/MUST APPEAR

3/8/2025

Count 3.) VIOLATION OF REQUIRED PERMIT FOR
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES & BOATS/MUST
APPEAR

3/8/2025

Count 4.) VIOLATION OF  AR/AGRICULTURAL IN
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT/MUST APPEAR

3/8/2025

Count 5.) VIOLATION OF REQUIRED PERMIT FOR WALLS,
FENCES, & ENTRANCE STRUCTURES/MUST

3/8/2025

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAMES  CARROLL

District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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7.) 2025SN-0078 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TODD D HANDSCHUH Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/3/2025
Count 1.) SANITATION VIOLATION/MUST APPEAR 3/18/2025

Count 2.) ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH AND GARBAGE/
MUST APPEAR

3/18/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-3RD CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) 2025SN-0081 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES  TARPEH Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/3/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF HANDICAP PARKING/OKAY TO

PAY
3/20/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-4TH CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) 2025SN-0091 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY D ANDRE LAURY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/22/2025
Count 1.) OUT OF COUNTY PARKING/OKAY TO PAY 4/12/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-2ND CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10.) 2025SN-0092 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WHITNEY IESHA LEWIS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 4/22/2025
Count 1.) OUT OF COUNTY PARKING/OKAY TO PAY 4/10/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED-2ND CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) 2025SN-0102 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEOVANY  MENDEZ JUAREZ Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 5/9/2025
Count 1.) OUT OF COUNTY PARKING/OKAY TO PAY 4/27/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED3RD CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) 2025SN-0111 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. IZUCHUKWU MICHAEL OKOLI Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 5/28/2025
Count 1.) SITE PLAN REQUIREMENT/MUST APPEAR 5/14/2025

Count 2.) OUTSIDE STORAGE VIOLATION/MUST APPEAR 5/14/2025

Count 3.) USE OF PROPERTY AS JUNK/AUTO GRAVEYARD/
MUST APPEAR

5/14/2025

Count 4.) INOPERATIVE/UNLICENSED VEHICLES ON
PROPERTY/MUST APPEAR

5/14/2025

Count 5.) DUTY TO REGISTER BUSINESS/MUST APPEAR 5/14/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUE-2ND CONTINUANCE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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13.) 2025SN-0117 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AYESHNA  COATS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 6/9/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF HANDICAP PARKING/OKAY TO

PAY
5/28/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) 2025SN-0118 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAHEEMA  COX Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 6/9/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF HANDICAP PARKING/OKAY TO

PAY
5/28/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) 2025SN-0128 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ADRICK BERNARD BROOKS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/10/2025
Count 1.) OUT OF COUNTY PARKING/OKAY TO PAY 6/23/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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16.) 2025SN-0129 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN  MARTIN Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/10/2025
Count 1.) PARKING ZONE VIOLATION/OKAY TO PAY 6/7/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) 2025SN-0130 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WENDELL  PHIFER Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/10/2025
Count 1.) INOPERATIVE/UNLICENSED VEHICLES ON

PROPERTY.MUST APPEAR
6/25/2025

Attorney
Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) 2025SN-0131 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LEROY  SMITH Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/10/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL/OKAY TO PAY 6/25/2025

Attorney
Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $135.00

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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19.) 2025SN-0137 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMIE  FIELDS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/15/2025
Count 1.) UNLICENSED/INOPERATIVE VEHICLE ON

PROPERTY/MUST APPEAR
7/8/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) 2025SN-0139 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARGARIT NIKOLOV MITEV Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/15/2025
Count 1.) GRASS/WEEDS EXCEED 14 INCHES/MUST

APPEAR
7/13/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) 2025SN-0141 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZAFREEN  SOMANI Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/15/2025
Count 1.) GRASS/WEEDS EXCEED 14 INCHES/MUST

APPEAR
7/13/2025

Count 2.) ACCUMULATION OF RUBBISH/MUST APPEAR 7/13/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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22.) 2025SN-0142 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VSP ATLANTA LLC Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 7/15/2025
Count 1.) WEEDS/GRASS EXCEED 14 INCHES/MUST

APPEAR
7/7/2025

Attorney
District Attorney JOSEPH B MYERS JR

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) 2025SN-0144 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. REYNOLDS MARKET SERVICES CO DL PETERSON
TRUST

Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) PARKING VIOLATION/OKAY TO PAY 7/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) 2025SN-0145 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RANDOLPH BAPTIST CARDOZA Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) OUT OF COUNTY PARKING/OKAY TO PAY 7/16/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $67.50

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) 2025SN-0146 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JORGE  CRUZ Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) OUTSIDE STORAGE VIOLATION/MUST APPEAR 7/25/2025

Count 2.) INOPERABLE/UNLICENSED VEHICLE/MUST
APPEAR

7/25/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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26.) 2025SN-0147 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEX  HENLEY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) PARKING VIOLATION/OKAY TO PAY 7/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT CONTINUED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) 2025SN-0148 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN HENRY IVEY Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF USE OF EMERGENCY ONLY LANE/

OKAY TO PAY
7/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) 2025SN-0149 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YAHAIRA  LOZANO REYES Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL/OKAY TO PAY 8/5/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CB PAID, $67.50

Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) 2025SN-0150 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHACOBRA MARQUITA NEWSOME Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF POSTED PARKING RULES/OKAY

TO PAY
7/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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30.) 2025SN-0151 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DENAVA  PALMORE Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF POSTED PARKING RULES/OK TO

PAY
7/17/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) 2025SN-0152 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARGOT M PETERS RODRIGUEZ Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/13/2025
Count 1.) INOPERABLE/UNLICENSED VEHICLES/MUST

APPEAR
8/4/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) 2025SN-0154 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES  GALVIN Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/21/2025
Count 1.) ABANDONMENT OF ANIMAL/MUST APPEAR 7/19/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) 2025SN-0155 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM  GIBSON Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/21/2025
Count 1.) RESTRAINT OF ANIMAL/MUST APPEAR 7/11/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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34.) 2025SN-0165 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LEONTE  WILLIAMS Case Status:
OPENED

Filing Date: 8/25/2025
Count 1.) PARKING VIOLATION OF POSTED RULES/OKAY

TO PAY
8/9/2025

Attorney
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
Note: ARRAIGNMENT NOTICE AND CALENDAR SCHEDULED

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#

BROOKS, ADRICK BERNARD 2025SN-0128 15

CARDOZA, RANDOLPH BAPTIST 2025SN-0145 24

COATS, AYESHNA 2025SN-0117 13

COX, RAHEEMA 2025SN-0118 14

CRUZ, JORGE 2025SN-0146 25

DL PETERSON TRUST, REYNOLDS MARKET SERVICES CO 2025SN-0144 23

FIELDS, TOMMIE 2025SN-0137 19

GALVIN, CHARLES 2025SN-0154 32

GHAVAMZADEH, FISAL ALI RAZAVI 2025SN-0062 6

GIBSON, WILLIAM 2025SN-0155 33

HANDSCHUH, TODD D 2025SN-0078 7

HELTON, IRA NELL 2025SN-0030 4

HENLEY, ALEX 2025SN-0147 26

IVEY, JOHN HENRY 2025SN-0148 27

LAURY, ANTHONY D ANDRE 2025SN-0091 9

LEWIS, WHITNEY IESHA 2025SN-0092 10

LLC, VSP ATLANTA 2025SN-0142 22

LOZANO REYES, YAHAIRA 2025SN-0149 28

MARTIN, JONATHAN 2025SN-0129 16

MCMILLAN, ANTHONY 2024SN-0210 1

MENDEZ JUAREZ, JEOVANY 2025SN-0102 11

MITEV, MARGARIT NIKOLOV 2025SN-0139 20

NEWSOME, SHACOBRA MARQUITA 2025SN-0150 29

OKOLI, IZUCHUKWU MICHAEL 2025SN-0111 12

PALMORE, DENAVA 2025SN-0151 30

PETERS RODRIGUEZ, MARGOT M 2025SN-0152 31

PHIFER, WENDELL 2025SN-0130 17

SMITH, LEROY 2025SN-0131 18

SOMANI, ZAFREEN 2025SN-0141 21

TARPEH, JAMES 2025SN-0081 8

TAYLOR, TAMIKA 2025SN-0027 2

TAYLOR, TAMIKA 2025SN-0028 3

TAYLOR, TAMIKA 2025SN-0039 5

WILLIAMS, LEONTE 2025SN-0165 34
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